Whether the transaction would fall within 

related party transactions? If yes, whether 

the same is done at “arm’s length” 

No 

g. In case of issuance of shares to the parties, 

details of issue price, class of shares issued 

Nutraveda PTE. LTD. holds 1,250 (One Thousand two hundred 

fifty) equity shares having an aggregate nominal value of IDR 

1,250,000,000 (Indonesian Rupiah One billion two hundred and 

fifty million), representing approximately 50% (fifty percent) 

of the total issued and paid-up share capital of the JVCo. The 

remaining 1,250 (One thousand two hundred fifty) equity 

shares, having an aggregate nominal value of IDR 

1,250,000,000 (Indonesian Rupiah One billion two hundred and 

fifty million), representing approximately 50% (fifty percent) 

of the total issued and paid-up share capital, is held by Ms. 

Monica Mohindra. 

h. Any other disclosures related to such 

agreements, viz., details of nominee on the 

board of directors of the listed entity,